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NAME  JURISDICTION/ORGANIZATION OFFICE PHONE  FAX E-MAIL 

Marianne Andrus 
(Rutishauser)  Tooele County UT 435-843-3263 435-882-7036 marianne@tcem.org 

Bill Bischof FEMA Region 6 940-898-5562 940-898-5240 Bill.Bischof@dhs.gov 

Matt  Burks State of AR 501-730-9855  matt.burks@adem.state.ar.us 

Paul Carnithan U.S. Army Chemical Materials Agency 410-436-7309 410-436-3179 paul.carnithan@us.army.mil 

Shyrlee Fox FEMA Region 6 940-898-5327 940-898-5121 Shyrlee.Fox@dhs.gov 

Deborah Gaither Talladega County AL 256-761-2125 256-362-1812 deborahg@tcema.co.talladega.al.us 

Bob Grogan Fort McClellan AL 256-847-3042 256-847-3060 james.grogan@al.ngb.army.mil 

Reece Groomes Grant County AR 870-942-3333 870-942-5633 reece.groomes@adem.state.ar.us  

Shawn Halsey Umatilla County OR   shawn.halsey@csepp.net 

Joe Herring FEMA HQ 202-646-3987 202-646-4321 Joe.Herring@dhs.gov 

Kevin Kammerer U.S. Army Chemical Materials Agency 410-436-7666 410-436-3179 kevin.kammerer@us.army.mil 

Jay Kinsley FEMA Region 5 312-408-5558 312-408-5222 Delwyn.Kinsley@dhs.gov 

Elisha  Koerdt State of AR 501-730-9813  elisha.koerdt@adem.state.ar.us 

Jack Long Innovative Emergency Management 410-569-8191 410-569-9553 jack.long@ieminc.com 

Pat McArthur Jefferson County AR 870-541-5470 870-541-5477 patricia.mcarthur@adem.state.ar.us 

Mike Myirski U.S. Army Chemical Materials Agency 410-436-3678 410-436-3179 Michael.myirski@us.army.mil 

Bob Norville FEMA HQ 202-646-2734 202-646-4321 Robert.Norville@dhs.gov 

Art Pope Pueblo County CO 719-583-6286 719-583-6295 artpope@co.pueblo.co.us 

Carl Richards Madison County KY   crichards@madison-county-ema.com 

Mark Scott National Institute for Chemical Studies 304-346-6264 304-346-6349 mscott@nicsinfo.org 

Mark Shull Innovative Emergency Management 410-569-8191 410-569-9553 mark.shull@ieminc.com 

John Sorensen Oak Ridge National Laboratories 865-576-2716  sorensenjh@ornl.gov 

Barbara Vogt Oak Ridge National Laboratories 865-574-5886  bz8@ornl.gov 

Tom Warnock FEMA HQ (ACTING IPT CHAIR) 202-646-3542 202-646-4321 Thomas.Warnock@dhs.gov 

George Yantosik Argonne National Laboratories 717-267-1007  yantosik@anl.gov 
 
 


